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COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
RICHARD W. BEDAL -TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBORAH LAUCHNER -ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

TREASURY DIVISION TELEPHONE (408) 454-2450 TDD (408) 454-2123
OFFICE: 701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 150, SANTA CRUZ CA 95060

MAIL: POST OFFICE Box 1817, SANTA CRUZ CA 95061

May 02,200l
AGENDA DATE: May 22,200l

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean St.
Santa Cruz,  CA 95060

RE: Treasurer’s Monthly Cash Report

Dear Members of the Board:

Government Code Section 27063 requires the County Treasurer to file with the Board of Supervisors
a detailed report of all money received and disbursed by him. The cash report is to be filed monthly
in addition to the quarterly reports required by the County’s Investment Policy.

Government Code Section 53607 requires the County Treasurer to make a monthly report of
investment transactions to the Board of Supervisors.

Attached are copies of the Treasurer’s Accountability Report, the Santa Cruz  County Auditor’s
Reconciliation, and the Transactions Report for the period ending April 30,200 1. The receipts into
the Treasury, the amounts of disbursements and the investment transactions for this period are shown
for each general ledger account series.

It is therefore recommended that your Board accept the Treasurer’s Cash Report and the Investment
Transaction Report for the Month of April and place them on file with the Clerk of the Board of
Supervisors.

Sincerely,
Richard W. Bedal, Treasurer/Tax Collector

Minerva Torres, Treasurer Investment Manager

SO
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COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
Inter-Office Correspondence

DATE: May I,2001

TO: Mr. Richard Bedal,  Treasurer-Tax Collector

FROM: Auditor-Controller

SUBJECT: TREASURER’S CASH REPORT

---

Attached is the Treasurer’s Cash Report for the period ended
April 30, 2001

GARY A KNUTSON, AUDITOR-CONTR

r2a.A
“;lhBy Pamela Silbaugh

Accounting Manager
GK:PS:sb
N NTHCSH\CASHRPTl

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller

SO
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY AUDITOR’S RECONCILIATION
OF TREASURERS CASH TO GENERAL LEDGER

April 30, 2001

GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE
Per attached Fund 99 Statement of Treasurers Accountability dated April 30, 2001 518,062,660.32

ADD:
Outstanding Warrants (Acct  299999) excluded from above total
Investments in Individual Funds (Acct  I IO) excluded from above total
Trans Pledged excluded from above total

BALANCE BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

ACC’ DESCRIPTION
--v----- _-_-_____-___--__-______________________-

300 Warrant Clearing
100 Cash Receipts Clearing
800 Payroll Clearing
999 Journal Clearing

Famis Reconciling
Fund 99 Treasurer’s Amounts (see
Balance Balance below)

21,479,085.73 21,486,796.68 (7,710.95)
(19395.13) 0.00 (19Ei95.13)

0.00 0.00 0.00
491.31 0.00 491.31

21,479,085.73
34,030,442.35
I I ,724,657.53

585,296,845.93

21,459,981.91 21,486,796.68 (26,814.77) (26,814.77)

TREASURERS BALANCE ON April 30,200I $ 585,270,031.16

Recoilciling  Amounts- Cash Transactions in Process

ACCT DESCRIPTION
---__---  _____-___-______________________________--

300 Treasurers Paids not booked (5,366.OO)
300 Reinstated Warrants (110.60)
300 Forged Wts Rejected By Bank (2,234.35)

100 NSF Items not booked
100 Deposit correction outstanding
100 Wire Transfers

999 Adjusting journal not booked 491.31

0.00

(7,710.95)

(19,595.13)
0.00
0.00

(19,595.13)

491.31

(26,814.77)
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY TREASURER MONTHLY CASH REPORT
TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

STATEMENT OF CASH BALANCE, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING

APRIL 30, 2001

Beginning Cash Balance as of the Close of
business March 31, 2001 $ 537,248,785.12

Deposits: 130,830,272.41

Total Cash Available
-------__________-_______________

668,079,057.53

Deductions:

Warrants Paid

Journal Adjustments (NET)

$ (63,075,468.77)

(19,733,557.60) (82,809,026.37)
--________------____--  _-___________--___-______________

Ending Cash Balance as of April 30,200l 585,270,031  .I6
------___---------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller

csshrpt3

80
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY AUDITOR’S RECONCILIATION
OF TREASURERS CASH TO GENERAL LEDGER

April 30,200l

GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE
Per attached Fund 99 Statement of Treasurer’s Accountability dated April 30, 2001 518,062,660.32

ADD:
Outstanding Warrants (Acct 299999) excluded from above total 21,479,085.73
Investments in Individual Funds (Acct 110) excluded from above total 34,030,442.35
Trans Pledged excluded from above total

BALAf\ICE  BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

ACCT DESCRIPTION
------ ll--o__---_--_-_--_-_----------~-----

300 Warrant Clearing
100 Cash Receipts Clearing
800 Payroll Clearing
999 Journal Clearing

11,724,657.53
585,296,845.93

Famis
Fund 99
Balance

Treasurer’s
Balance

Reconciling
Amounts (see
below)

21,479,085.73 21,486,796.68 (7,710.95)
(19,595.13) 0.00 (19,595.13)

0.00 0.00 0.00
491.31 0.00 491.31

21,459,981.91 21,486,796.68 (26,814.77) (26,814.77)

TREASURER’S BALANCE ON April 30,200l $ 585,270,031  .I6

Reconciling Amounts- Cash Transactions in Process

ACC-f DESCRIPTION

0.00

300 Treasurer’s Paids not booked (5,366.OO)
300 Reinstated Warrants (110.60)
300 Forged Wts Rejected By Bank (2,234.35)

100 NSF Items not booked (19,595.13)
100 Deposit correction outstanding 0.00
100 Wire Transfers 0.00

999 Adjusting journal not booked 491.31

(7‘710.95)

(19,595.13)

491.31

(26,814.77)
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY TREASURER MONTHLY CASH REPORT
TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

STATEMENT OF CASH BALANCE, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING

APRIL 30,200l

Beginning Cash Balance as of the Close of
business March 31, 2001 $ 537,248,785.12

Deposits: 13u.830,272.41

Total Cash Available 668,079,057.53

Deductions:

Warrants Paid $ (63,075,468.77)

Journal Adjustments (NET) (19,733,557.60) (82,809,026.37)

Ending Cash Balance as of April 30,200l 585,270,031  .I6
------------------------------------

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller

SO



Santa Cruz  County

Treasurer

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

County of Santa Cruz
Activity Report
Sorted By Issuer

April 1, 2001 - April 30, 2001

Par Value

Beginning
Balance

--.
Current Transaction

Rate Date
~- Purchases
or Deposits

Par Value

Sales/Maturities
or Withdrawals

sanra wuz Loumy

- Ending
Balance

Issuer: Associates Corp

Mist Securities - Coupon-MTNIQtr

046003KHi 20793 Associates Corp 5.660 04/03/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Atlantic Asset Corp.

Commercial Paper - Discount

04821TUW7 20791 Atlantic Asset Corp. 5.030 04/02/200  1 10,000,000.00 0.00
04821 TRW7 20791 Atlantic Asset Corp. 04/30/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Baerische Landesbank

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.865% 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer: Bavarie Finance Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

0717K2sw3 20815 Bavarie Finance Funding

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.865%

Issuer: Bavaria Glb Corp

Commercial Paper - Discount

0717M2TD2 20808 Bavaria Glb Corp

0.00

0.00

4.450 04f27f2001 5,000,000.00 0.00

5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 0.00 5,008,ooo.00

4.400 04/I g/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00 0

al
Portfolio SCRZ

c c
Run Date: 05/02&‘001 - 09:20 DA (PRF_DA)  SymRept V5.01f



County of Santa Crur
Activity Report

April I,2001 - April 30,200l

Pqjc 2

Par Value Par Value~.-~~- -~
Percent Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

CUSIP Investment # issuer of Portfolio Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Bavaria Universal Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

0717PZR25 20762 Bavaria Universal Funding 5.310 04/02/2001 0.00 15,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Beethoven Funding Corp

Commercial Paper - Discount

07712TRC6 20782 Beethoven Funding Corp 5.050 04/12/2001 0.00 9,500,000.00
07712-I-l-75 20810 Beethoven Funding Corp 4.420 04/20/2001 10,253,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 9,500,000.00 10,253,000.00 9,500,000.00 10,253,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.774% 9,500,000.00 10,253,000.00 9,500,000.00 10,253,000.00

Issuer: Bank of Austria

Negotiable CDs

06059EMP8 20776 Bank of Austria 6.755 04/11/2001 0.00 8,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 8,000,000.00 0.00 8,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 8,000,000.00 0.00 8,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Black Forrest

Commercial Paper - Discount

09203LSF7 20804 Black Forrest 5.030 04/17/2001 12,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 12,000,000.00 0.00 12,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 2.076% 0.00 12,000,000.00 0.00 12,000,000.00

Issuer: Bank of Nova Scotia

Negotiable CDs

0

cl0
aun  Date: 05/02/2001 - 0920

Portfolio SCRZ \o

c c
DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f



County of Santa Crur
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

Page 3

CUSIP Investment # issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value

Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending
Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Subtotal and Balance

-
Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal 0.865%

Issuer: Bank of America

Mist Securities - Cpn 3-RDA

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal 4.112%

Issuer: Certain Funding Corp

Commercial Paper - Discount

15687LTL5 20812 Certain Funding Corp
15687LTB7 20813 Certain Fundina Cora

5,000,000.00

0.00

5,000,000.00

12,365.800.00

5,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

12,365,OOO.OO

0.00 5,000,000.00

23,769,050.88 23,769,050.88

23,769,050.88 0.00 0.00 23,769,050.88

4.400 04/20/2001 5,640,OOO.OO 0.00
4.400 04/20/2001 6,725,OOO.OO 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 2.139% 0.00 12,365,OOO.OO 0.00 12,365,OOO.OO

Issuer: Canadian Imperial Bank

Negotiable CDs

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

Issuer: City Group Inc

Mist Securities - Coupon 2-MTNIMO

25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00

4.325% 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00

172967BE0 20794 City Group Inc 5.283 04/03/2001 12,488,OOO.OO 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 12,488,OOO.OO 0.00 12,488,OOO.OO

Issuer: Citibank

Negotiable CDs

issuer Subtotal 2.160% 0.00 12,488,OOO.OO 0.00 12,488,OOO.OO

Subtotal and Balance 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.211% 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00 0

N
0

Poflfolio SCRZ

c c
Run Date: 05/02/2001 - 09:20 DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f



Counh/ of Santa Crur
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

Page 4

CUSIP Investment # issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value
BeBinning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Issuer: Coast Asset Corp

Commercial Paper - Discount

19028TRJ5 20777 Coast Asset Corp 5.010 04/l 812001 0.00 10,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Commerzbank N.Y.

Negotiable CDs

Subtotal and Balance

Miscellaneous Securities - CDlQTR

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00

10,000.000.00 10,000,000.00

5.189% 30,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000,000.00

Issuer: Eminent Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

29133TRLl 20785 Eminent Funding
29133TSPl 20814 Eminent Funding

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal 1.730%

5.060 04/20/2001 0.00 9.805,OOO.OO
4.460 04/24/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

9,805,OOO.OO 10,000,000.00 9,805,OOO.OO 10,000,000.00

9,805,OOO.OO 10,000,000.00 9,805,OOO.OO 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Explore Pipline

Commercial Paper - Discount

30214CRTl 20784 Explore Pipline 5.050 04/27/2001 0.00 5.000.000.00

Subtotal and Balance 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Federal Farm Credit Bank

Federal Agency Issues - Coupon

31331R3W3 20639 Federal Farm Credit Bank 5.600 04/12/2001 0.00 6,000,000.00

e Date: 05/02/2001 - 09:20

Portfolio SCRZ

c c
DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f



County of Santa Cruz
Activity Report

April I,2001 - April 30, 2001

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value

Beginning
Balance

Current Transaction Purchases
Rate Date or Deposits

Par Value

Sales/Maturities
or Withdrawals

__-
Ending

Balance

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

Issuer: Federal Home Loan Bank

Federal Agency Issues - Coupon

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

11 ,ooo,ooo.oo 0.00 6,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

0.865% 11 ,ooo,ooo.oo 0.00 6,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

1.730% 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: First Chicago Bank

Mist Securities - Coupon-MTNIQtr

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.730%

Issuer: Fed.Home Loan Mtg. Corp

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Federal Agency Issues - Coupon

3134A2G93 20533 Fed.Home Loan Mtg. Corp
3134A2Q50 20534 Fed.Home Loan Mtg. Corp
3134A2s41 20535 Fed.Home Loan Mtg. Carp
312923XF 20816 Fed.Home Loan Mtg. Corp

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 5.778%

Issuer: Federal National Mort. Assoc.

6.000 04/12/2001 0.00 15,000,000.00

6.000 04/13/2001 0.00 5,000,000.00
6.000 04/1212001 0.00 5.000,000.00
5.300 04/30~2001 13,400,000.00 0.00

45,000,000.00 13,400,000.00 25,000,000.00 33,400,000.00

45,000,000.00 13,400,000.00 25,000,000.00 33,400,000.00

Federal Agency Issues -Coupon

31359MEQ2 20755 Federal National Mart. Assoc.

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.730%

Issuer: Frigate Funding Corp

5.875 04/23/2001 0.00 10,000.000.00

20,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

20,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Commercial Paper - Discount

35862LS49 20795
a

Frigate Funding Corp 5.020 04/05/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00
N
fv

Run Date: 05/02/2001  09:20

Portfolio SCRZ
c c

DA (PRF-DA) SymRept V5.01f



County of Santa Cruz
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l
rage 0

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value

Beginning
Balance

Par Value -
Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Galleon Cap Corp

Commercial Paper - Discount

36380LRL3 20783 Galleon Cap Corp 5.020 0412012001 0.00 5,000,000.00
3638OLSB4 20801 Galleon Cap Corp 5.000 04/l l/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 5,000,000.00 10,000.000.00 5,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 5,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Not applicable - Cash/Managed

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Issuer: General Motors Accept.Corp.

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.00

Mist Securities - Coupon-MTNK$r
.~.__-~~~

37042WYZ8 20806 General Motors AccepLCorp. 5.210 04/16/2001 8,OOO.OOO.OO 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 8,000,000.00 0.00 8,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 2.941% 9,000,000.00 8,000,000.00 0.00 17,000,000.00

Issuer: U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Repurchase Agreements

51148 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO 4.640 04/02/2001 0.00 7,300,000.00
51149 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO 4.670 04/02/2001 29,600,OOO.OO 0.00

51149 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO 04/03/2001 0.00 29,600,OOO.OO
51151 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO 4.670 04/03/2001 9.100,000.00 0.00
51151 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO 04/04/2001 0.00 9,100.000.00
51152 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO 4.670 04/04/2001 7.800,000.00 0.00 0

N
W

Run Date: 05/02/2001 - 09:20

Portfolio SCRZ
cc

DA (PRF-DA) SymRept V5.01f



Countv of Santa Cruz
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

Page 7

CUSP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value_ ___.-
Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Wlthdrawals Balance

Issuer: U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Repurchase Agreements

51152
51153
51153
51154

51154
51156
51156
51157
51157
51158
51158
51159
51159
51160
51160
51161
51161
51162
51162
51163
51163
51164
51164
51165
51165
51166
51166
51167
51167
51169
51169
51170

51170
51171
51171

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

4.670

4.670

4.580

4.580

4.580

4.580

4.580

4.580

4.580

4.580

4.580

3.840

3.840

3.840

3.840

3.840

3.840

04/05/2001
04/05/2001
04/06/2001
04/06/2001

04/09/2001
04/09/2001
04/l o/2001
04/10/2001
04/l 1 /zoo1
04/l l/2001
04/l 2/2001
04/12/2001
04/l 6/2001
04/l 6/200 1
04/l 7/2001
04/17/2001
04/l 6/2001
04/l 8/2001
04/l 9/2001
04/l 91200 1
04/20/2001
04/2012001
04/23/2001
04/23/2001
04/24/2001
04/24/2001
04/25/2001
04/25/2001
04/26/2001

04/26/2001
04/27/2001
04/2712001

04/30/2001
04/27/2001

0.00 7,800.000.00

5,800,OOO.OO 0.00
0.00 5.800,000.00

10,400,000.00 0.00
0.00 10.400,000.00

400,000.00 0.00

0.00 400,000.00
8,100,000.00 0.00

0.00 8,100,000.00
16,700,000.00 0.00

0.00 16,700,000.00
18,700.000.00 0.00

0.00 18,700,000.00
7.450.000.00 0.00

0.00 7,450,000.00
9,550,000.00 0.00

0.00 9,550,000.00
23,650,OOO.OO 0.00

0.00 23,850,OOO.OO
11,650,000.00 0.00

0.00 11,650,000.00
6,950,OOO.OO 0.00

0.00 6,950,OOO.OO
5,700,000.00 0.00

0.00 5,700,000.00
5.700.000.00 0.00

0.00 5,700,000.00
4.000,000.00 0.00

0.00 4.000,000.00
100,000.00 0.00

0.00 100,000.00
2,275,342.47 0.00

0.00 2,275,342.47
1,224,657.53 0.00

0.00 1,224,657.53
0

N
P

Run Date: 05/02/2001 - 0920
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County of Santa Cruz
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value

Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending
Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Page 8

Issuer: U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Repurchase Agreements

51172 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51173 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.124%

4.110 04/30/2001 5.275.342.47 0.00

4.110 04/30/2001 1,224,657.53 0.00

7,300,000.00 191,550,000.00 192,356,000.00 6,500,OOO.OO

7,300,000.00 191,550,000.00 192,3!%,000.00 6,500,OOO.OO

Issuer: Hannover Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

41068KR67 20779 Hannover Funding

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.000%

5.110 04/06/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Insured Asset Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

45807TSJ6 20799 Insured Asset Funding

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.601%

Issuer: Not applicable - Cash/Managed

Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF)

6501 LAIF(GeneralFund)
13753 LAIF(Scrz  Cnty Schls InsGrp)
13534 LAIF(RedevelopmentAgency)
13698 LAlF(Santa CruzlSan Benito)
20817 LaifTrans Pledged 2000 -2001

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 5.996%

5.000 04/09/2001 10,410,000.00 0.00

0.00 10,410,000.00 0.00 10,410,000.00

0.00 10,410,000.00 0.00 10,410,000.00

5.976 0.00 16,100,000.00
5.976 47,677.61 800.000.00

5.976 105,650.24 0.00
5.976 11,867.08 0.00
6.349 10,500,000.00 0.00

40,896,196.54 10,665,194.93 16,900,000.00 34,661,391.47

40,896,196.54 10,665,194.93 16,900,000.00 34,661,391.47

Issuer: Landesbk Baden-Wurtt  NY

0

N
ul

Portfolio SCRZ
c c

DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f
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County of Santa Crur
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

CUSIP

Negotiable CDs

Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value

Beginning
Balance

Current Transaction Purchases
Rate Date or Deposits

ParValue

Sales/Maturities
or Withdrawals

Ending
Balance

51488PAK4 20800 Landesbk Baden-Wurtt NY 7.400 04/l l/2001 5,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.865% 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer: Links Finance

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 4.325% 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00

Issuer: Long Lane MT4

Commercial Paper - Discount

54278TS41 20796 Long Lane MT4 5.030 04/05/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Maximillion Capital

Commercial Paper - Discount

5777EZSF6 20805 Maximillion Capital 5.040 04/l 6/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Merrill Lynch

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00

Mist Securities - Coupon 2-MTNIMO

Subtotal and Balance 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 7.784% 45,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000,000.00 0

N
OI

Run Date: 05/02/2001 - 09:20

Portfolio SCRZ
c c

DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f



County of Santa Crur
Activity Report

April 1,200l - April 30,200l
Page 10

CUSIP Investment #

Issuer: Morgan St Dean Witter

Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value

Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities
Balance

Ending
Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Mist Securities - Coupon 2-MTNIMO

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00

2.076% 12,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 12.000.000.00

Issuer: North Coast Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

Issuer: Loch Ness Ltd (Nest LLC)

7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00

1.211% 7,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000,000.00

Commercial Paper - Discount

64104JSQ3 20807 Loch Ness Ltd (Nest LLC) 5.010 04/18/2001 4,255,OOO.OO 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 4.255.000.00 0.00 4,255,OOO.OO

Issuer Subtotal 0.736% 0.00 4.255.000.00 0.00 4.255.000.00

Issuer: Perry Global

Commercial Paper - Discount

71467LSWl 20798 Perry Global 4.860 04/09/2001 5,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.865% 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer: Public Square Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

7445X2X7 20797 Public Square Funding 5.010 04/06/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Rabobank N.Y.

‘_m
ptn Date: 05/02/2001 0920

Portfolio SCRZ

c c
DA (PRF-DA) SymRept V5.01f
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County of Santa Cruz
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value
Beginning

Balance

Par Value ..~____ .--__
Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Negotiable CDs

74977DXP5 20803 Rabobank N.Y. 4.760 04/l 2/200 1 25,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 4325% 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00

Issuer: Royal Bank of Scotland Ny

Negotiable CDs

78009WGV2 20802 Royal Bank of Scotland Ny 4.760 04112/2001 20,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 3.460% 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00

Issuer: Regency Markets

Commercial Paper - Discount

7588RORL3 20789 Regency Markets 5.150 04f20/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Salomon Inc.

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.730% 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Issuer: Societe  Generale

Negotiable CDs

Subtotal and Balance 22,000,000.00 22,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 3.806% 22,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000,000.00

Issuer: Steamboat Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

85788UR55 20778 Steamboat Funding 5.100 04/05/2001 0.00 10,000.000.00 0

N
00

Run Date: 05/02/2001 - 0920

Portfolio SCRZ
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County of Santa Cruz
Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

alye 12

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value- - - - -  ~-~.. --~~- -~ .--. --.-- ------.__~ -__
Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending’

Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.000%

Issuer: Tasman Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

87615TRJ6 20774 Tasman Funding

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.000%

Issuer: Toronto Dominion

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

5.030 04/18/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Negotiable CDs

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 3.114%

Issuer: UBS Ag Stamford Ct

Negotiable CDs

90261 EF90 20764 UBS Ag Stamford Ct

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.000%

18,000,000.00 18,000,000.00

18,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000,000.00

5.230 04/02/2001 0.00 25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer: Victory Receivables

Commercial Paper - Discount

92646LTL6 20809 Victory Receivables
92646KSH6 20811 Victory Receivables

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.730%

issuer: Wacovia  Corp

4.370 0411 g/2001 5,000,000.00 0.00
4.510 04/20/2001 5,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

Mist Securities - Coupon-MTNIQtr
0

Run Date: 05/02/2001 - 09:20

Portfolio SCRZ
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County of Santa Cruz

Activity Report

April I,2001 -April 30,200l

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value.----- ~-
Beginning

Balance

Par Value

Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending
Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.865% 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer: World Omni Vehicle Leasing Cor

Commercial Paper - Discount

9815A2RT5 20792 World Omni Vehicle Leasing Cor 5.050 04/02/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00
9815A2RT5 20792 World Omni Vehicle Leasing Cor 04/27/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Total 100.000% 520,270,247.42 455,386,194.93 397,555,ooo.oo 578,101,442.35

Run Date: 05/02/2001  - 0920

0
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